FPROJECT ID.

DISTRICT/EA 04/18543

PROJECT (SCOPE) DESCRIPTION: ALA 880

PROJECT CHANGE

0412000602

PPNO 0070A
Ly Rie Al

PGM Doc. SHOPP

Deseription
In Alameda County. in Fremont, at Warren Ave - Install Pressure

REQUEST

PGM Del FY [3716

DOES THIS PROJECT INVOLVE PROPOSITION 1B FUND(S)? NO YES []. TYPE(S) (CMIA. Route 99, STIP,

SHOPP, ete.) SLHIOPP

SCOPE, COST & SCHEDULE CHANGES

TYPE OF REQUEST:

COMPONENT change (8'sin 1.000°5)

Creey cost Feodm yeEak [scorE TISPLIT/ COMBINE

O OTHER:

EXISTING PROPOSED COST EXPENDED to Date COST CHANGE
{PROGRAMBMED) Y% COMPLETE

Value  EY Value Y Expended % Expended % Complete Value  Value% Yrs Fype
PASED | 5702 15/16 §762 16/17 5316 4l.4% 5% 50 0% 0 N/A
PS&E $762 15/16 S762 1617 50 0% 0% S0 0% g N/A
R/W SUP | 364 15/16 S04 16/17 50 0% 0% 50 0% 0 N/A
CON SUP | 5893 153716 $895 16417 S0 0% 0% $0 0% 4] N/A
RAW CAP | 580 15/16 580 1617 30 0% 0% $4 0% 0 N/A
CON CAP| $2.995 13516 §2.995 1617 $0 0% 0% $0 0% 0 N/A

Total 53.558 $5.558 $316 S0 0%

WHAT PHASE IS
THE PROJECT IN?

¢
i

st Change Type

PRE-PGM DELIVERY YR ]

. Description

PGM DELIVERY YR & PRE VOTE [} POST VOTE [

Data Systems Changed

Programmed Approved
’ o Cost Change Request Types Budget Cost
A Programming Cost Change Cries _AMS Advantage
B Headyguarters Cost Approval AMS Advantage -
C District Cost Documentation - »
. NA No Change Proposed
Supplemental Funds Requests B o
SFR Supplemental Funds Reguest AMS Advantage :
If Expenditures = 100% |

New Project Deseription:

iCnly H Reviseds

Ciyv - Rie - PAL - Deseription

#0107 Safety Project? Yes[] NolA

I

Background: A Damage Assessment Form (DAF) was prepared to program a project with the preliminary scope of
pressure grouting to address the settlement at Warren Avenue overcrossing and its approaches. The project was
amended mto 2012 SHOPP to be delivered i 14715 FY. A PCR was processed in 2013 to delay the project

4 ME

Ligievy 20



untit 15/16 FY. In order to determine the magnitude as well as differential and overall settlement, District 4
Division of Engineering Services - Office of Geotechnical Services performed a scttiement survey
investigation to determine an efficient and effective repair strategy. Survey data collected for the last 18
months indicated no significant movement. Further monitoring and surveying is needed to scope the project.

EXISTING PROTOSED PERFORMANCE CHANGE
Project {(PROGRAMDMIED} (SLOPP PRIMARY PERFORMANCE
Performance | 1 LOC 1 LOC 4] 0% OUTPUT BY PROGRAM CODID

1.) WHAT IS THE PROPOSED CHANGE?
This PCR is (o request delaying the project from 15/16FY to 16/17FY

2.)) COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING REGARDING THE LATEST TW0O COST ESTI‘MA'I‘ES,
($’s in 1,0607s.)

L ESTIMATE DATE: 04/2012 tmwryy), Con Capital $2,995 RW Capital $80¢
2. ESTIMATE DATE: ___ oawyv, . Con Capital$ RW Capital §______

3y WHAT WAS THE REASON FOR THE CHANGE?
The settlement of the bridge and its approaches has been monitored and surveyed for the last 18 months. The
seltlement data colleeted chwing the [8-month drought period have not been conclusive. In order for the Office
of Geolechnical Services to determine the appropriate scope of the project, the survey monitoring period needs
to be extended for another 6 months during the rainy season. The extended menitoring period will end in June
2015, o

The schedule is revised based on the new PA&ED milestone.

Current Schedule New Schedule
PA&ED 3/1/15 T TAT
PE&E 174716 11/1/16
R/W Cert, 31716 179417
RTL A6 21117
Begin Construction G116 T3/17
End Consfruction /17 72718

4.) WHEN WAS THE CHANGE DISCOVERED?
November 2014,

5) WHAT HAS BEEN DONE TO MINIMIZE ANY CHANGE?
This schedule delay is necessary to determine the appropriate scope of work to repair the seitlement of the
bridge and its approaches,

6.) WHAT CAN BE CONSTRUCTED WITH THE PROGRAMMED FUNDS?
The cost to repair the settling bridge cannot be determined at this point. PA&ED support is needed for survey
monitoring. Another PCR will be necessary to address the cost changes after the scope is defined.

7. IF THE SCOPE IS REDUCED OR SPLIT, WOULD THE REMOVED WORK NEED TOBE
Form. Augase 2004 VB




REPROGRAMMED OR ADDED TO ANOTHER PROJECT?
The exact scope of the project can be determined after the additional survey monitoring period.

8.} 1S A SUPPLEMENTAL SCOPING DOCUMENT NEEDED? IF YES, STATUS?
Maost likely a Supplemental Scoping Document will be required, but a determination will be made in July 2015

when the project scope will be defined.

9.) WAS A VALUE ANALYSIS STUDY CONDUCTED? EXPLAIN THE RESULTS OF THE STUDY
OR WHY A STUDY WAS NOT CONDUCTED?
A Value Analysis is not required.

10.) COST - WHERE WILL THE REQUIRED FUNDS COME FROM?
No additional cost is requested for this PCR beeause the cost 1o repair the settling bridge is unknown at this
time. The cost estimate will be updated when additional survey information is evaluated. Another PCR will be

necessary to address the cost changes afler the new scope is set and also any schedule changes if necessary.

1Ly PRIOR PCRs — LIST OTHER PCRs PREVIOUSLY APPROVED.
The first PCR requesting a one~year schedule delay was approved on August 22, 2013,

e OIECT CONGURRENCE — S
12.) {A) (STIP-RIPY WHIEN DID THE DISTRICT DISCUSS THIS WITH HEADQUARTERS STIP
PROGRAM MANAGER AND THE RTPA OR COUNTY TRANSPORTATION
COMMISSIONS STAFF? EXPLAIN THEIR REACTION.
(B) (STIP-11P}y WHEN DID THE DISTRICT DISCUSS THIS WITH HEADQUARTERS STIP
PROGRAM MANAGER? EXPLAIN THEIR REACTION,
(C) (SHOPP) WHEN DID THE DISTRICT DISCUSS THIS WITH THE HEADOUARTERS
PROGRAM MANAGER? EXPLAIN THEIR REACTION.
The HQ Program Advisor, Takako Fujioka. concurred with the PCR on December 10, 2014,
13.) LESSONS LEARNED, NEW STRATEGIES (What new information pertaining 1o this project could

be beneficial to others?)
Early survey investigation to properly determine the scope of the project prior (o issuing a DAF would

have addressed this issuc.

Form: Angust 2004 XIB




-

14.) Distriet Project Manager Sigaature

/iﬂg UM ’f/vw.rM

ichael T. Nguyén |
/ District Project Manager

Doanh Ngufeﬁ
Deputy District Director
Program/Project Management

12/2 i/ i (518) 286 -5285
Date’ Phone Number

Date

_ APPROVAL - COMMENTS - CONCERNS

21 PD Concurrence

U PD Objertions {detzil concerns):

15.) Comments - Coneerns:

" Lawrence Moore
HQ Project Delivery Coordinator

| APPROVAL

o

1_)' L-Jif P ..l% o ?h

Ruan Sartw:
DEISTRICT BIRECTOR

; J&,s K. DAVIS
H( DIVISION CHIER
PROJECT MANAGEMENT

Apprave Deny  No HO Action

Cost 2 3 L

Y, Seope 3 {l 0

Fi 2 Schedute ] 1 0

3c/ & Split/ Combine £ 0 0

Other £ i L

Revise & Resubmit /7 £ _’[.l i
Wa/ / / Z”/‘ >

RACHEL FALSETTI Date

HQ DIVISION CHIEF
TRAMSPORTATION PROGRAMMING

TR ﬁ

PROJECT ID. 0412000602
DISTRICT/RA 04/15543



2014 State Highway Operation & Protection Program

Adumeda County
(Doliars in Thousancs)

LIS PRNEY EA LRIG 1) THTLE {DESCRIPTION). FLERMENT.  BHOPP Major Const
[¢2] QO7GA 16543 0500002067 iin Fremont, o1 Warnn Avghue.  Ins ressure Groing ) SHGNSOR.  Calyans
C¥ PROJECTID B4 32000602 iage] Metmpotitan Trapspariabon Commusiion
) CORRIDOR
COUNTY HOUTE 14
, 2408 PR BAG R
Alameda County 0 ! Porfurmance Maasure: Loeationis) Chaanibity. 100 PHONE: 10 &
CALHET:
BRI, ] LAWY, 12
ASSEMBLY: o Bnpsmenting Agency. PARD - RW -
SENATE: (]
PEE - CUX -
CONORESS: i3
BROJECT VERSION HISTORY {Panted Version is Shadedi  {Last & varsions displayen) qumn. Piogrommed Doliars In Thewaands - Total For Progdd
Version  Slalys ek Yagated By Shanae Rospon Amapd No, Yale Award  PronCos  Prog AW PARED 4387 G¥{$up  Coplug
3 Officlal 326144 [BERRY Approved « Gany Over : i 2,805 62 3:/ 3 62 L i
2 Officiat 080413 AGREGOR|  Amondment - GostiSoopaSeh. Changs 12H-337 2.995 2] 52 %2 f4 885
H Offieial  GFA10I2 AGREGORI  Arngikiment - New Projact 12H.885 2,008 a0 TRE 2 G 895
Fund Souree 1 of 4 SHUPP « Emzegency Rusponse SN - SHOPR fajor Consl,
ERIQR FEN-Y i) 1617 riia 18y dgi20 FUTURE TSTAL
Euny Typa: . RAEED Taz o
Hational Hwy Byaton: IR DaTE AMOUNT  pgpp iy 762
;
EopamGede. ::f? SUP;, o n::
24 201,134 - Major Damage {(Pernanent Restoralion} CON AL 985
Bivw i1 8¢
Eunding Ageng aom 2405 2 995
Ohors
Totar 5558 6,558
rrenes ersion 3 - QUEGHIG14 s
Carryovas groject fram 2012 16 2413 BHOPP
rE e Garsion 2 - DXGRE01S st
fade Amandment 13H-337 official - ALG
Enteved amendment #12H-337 - Rw
Ahonehed Yarsing | o OFFE1B1E Manees
Made Sswshnent $25-080 offical _ AGH
Eniemed naw 2012 BHQEF projsal - DA
Praduel of LTS iy A4 1025 18 AM




iy
e

SHOPP REPORT 2015 DISTRICT 04

DRAFT-INTERMAY. USE ONLY

894 BRLA 280 1560 AHACRIPTION: REMOVE EXISTING MEDIAN DOUBLE METAL BEAM BARRIER AND INSTALL TYPE 60X
% 10600561881 CA+Ppno = 04~8066 2010 SHORP Title =
BEW AP
- g, 000
PROGRAMMED SUM 10,800
COH+BAS = Ju iolud -
: ; Y - o
N - b [ 3 i
EXPENDED 5UM 540,406 835,809 Q T1G. 443 il 3,284 ,41% 5,371,080
ESTIMATE TO COMPLETE s} o] 15,359 176,077 a o] 155,436
ESTIMATE AT COMPLETE 540,406 835,309 18,359 £86,521 0 3,531,000 8,213,086
Mwmm.m,mwmznm -390, 408 -610,809 . 840 -266,521 14,9000 -2,431,000 |m..mmm.¢wmm
B8O 15543 DESCRIPTION: IMSTALL PRESSURE GROUTING w
T0E00002057 TdiBpno = 04-0070a 2014 SHOPF Title =
) PASED RW CAP
0 G, 0
162,000 80,000
= Rbends
HEEL AT £
R 312,095 o 0 o} k] 0 312,085
ESTIMATE TU COMPLETE 563,883 669,488 5,015 642,807 il 0 1,887,285
ESTIMATE AY COMPLETE 882,079 669,488 5,915 842,807 o Z,9%5,000 5,184,380
Mwmwmm.mznm ~120,079 82,511 58,982 252,182 80,000 5] 363,609




